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Time Case Event Name
Day Of

Courtroom #8 - 5th 
Floor

Courtroom #9 - 5th 
Floor

CRS-532338 - His Majesty the King Vs. John Frederick Peach

CRS-529808 - His Majesty the King Vs. Darryll A. Boudreau

PUBLICATION BAN - name of complainant

CRS-530958 - His Majesty the King Vs. Anthony Allen Aitken

PUBLICATION BAN - name of complainant

CRS-532502 - His Majesty the King Vs. Ryan Joseph Pyke

SN-507124 - William MacRae Vs. Melvin James (Estate of) Spagolatti, City 

Wide Taxi

SPH-531907 - Adam Pottie Vs. The Minister of Community Serv

SPH-531908 - Adam Pottie Vs. The Minister of Community Serv

CRS-514343 - His Majesty the King v. Jarrot CURRIE

CRS-516888 - His Majesty the King v. Gregory BEST

Crownside

Crownside

Crownside

Crownside

Chambers

Chambers

Chambers

Sentence

Sentence

9:00 AM

9:00 AM

9:00 AM

9:00 AM

10:30 AM

10:30 AM

10:30 AM

10:00 AM

2:00 PM

Court Room  
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Sydney Supreme Court
Tuesday, April 23, 2024

Time Case Event Name
Day Of

Courtroom #10 - 5th 
Floor

Courtroom #8 - 5th 
Floor

Courtroom #9 - 5th 
Floor

SN-505545 - His Majesty the King v. Raymond LEROY

PUBLICATION BAN - 539(1)

CRS-522848 - His Majesty the King Vs. Jonathan Leo STRICKLAND 
PUBLICATION BAN - S486.4 & 486.5

CRS-522090 - His Majesty the King Vs. Breton Klein McDonald-Hanrahan

PUBLICATION BAN - Section 486.4 & 486.5

Status Report

Judge Alone Trial 

(criminal)

Applications

Day 1 of 4

12:30 PM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

Court Room  
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Wednesday, April 24, 2024

Time Case Event Name
Day Of

Courtroom #8 - 5th 
Floor

Courtroom #9 - 5th 
Floor

CRS-522848 - His Majesty the King Vs. Jonathan Leo STRICKLAND 
PUBLICATION BAN - S486.4 & 486.5

CRS-519987 - His Majesty the King Vs. John Stewart THOMPSON

SN-512833 - James Edwards,  Paula Edwards Vs. Frank Elman,  

Marlene Elman

CRS-514491 - Her Majesty the Queen Vs. Kenneth Hayward

CRS-532051 - Mark Anthony David Vs. His Majesty the King

Judge Alone Trial 

(criminal)

Judge Alone Trial 

(criminal)

Telephone Conference

Pre-trial Conference

Application to Vary

Day 2 of 4

Day 1 of 3

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

11:00 AM

1:30 PM

2:00 PM

Court Room  
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Thursday, April 25, 2024

Time Case Event Name
Day Of

Courtroom #8 - 5th 
Floor

Courtroom #9 - 5th 
Floor

CRS-522848 - His Majesty the King Vs. Jonathan Leo STRICKLAND 
PUBLICATION BAN - S486.4 & 486.5

CRS-519987 - His Majesty the King Vs. John Stewart THOMPSON

CRS-515611 - Her Majesty the Queen Vs. Sean Francis O'CONNELL 
PUBLICATION BAN - S 486.4 &486.5

Judge Alone Trial 

(criminal)

Judge Alone Trial 

(criminal)

Sentence

Day 3 of 4

Day 2 of 3

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

10:00 AM

Court Room  
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Friday, April 26, 2024

Time Case Event Name
Day Of

Courtroom #6 - 4th 
Floor

Courtroom #8 - 5th 
Floor

Courtroom #9 - 5th 
Floor

CRS-516017 - His Majesty the King v. John Patrick WHITE

PUBLICATION BAN - s. 539(1)

CRS-522848 - His Majesty the King Vs. Jonathan Leo STRICKLAND 
PUBLICATION BAN - S486.4 & 486.5

CRS-519987 - His Majesty the King Vs. John Stewart THOMPSON

SN-531708 - Angelina Nelson Vs. John Hugh (Estate of) Campbell

Oral Decision

Judge Alone Trial 

(criminal)

Judge Alone Trial 

(criminal)

Hearing

Day 4 of 4

Day 3 of 3

10:00 AM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

Court Room  


