Sydney Supreme Court Monday, April 22, 2024

Court Room	Time	Case	Event Name Day Of
Courtroom #8 - 5th Floor	9:00 AM	CRS-532338 - His Majesty the King Vs. John Frederick Peach	Crownside
	9:00 AM	CRS-529808 - His Majesty the King Vs. Darryll A. Boudreau PUBLICATION BAN - name of complainant	Crownside
	9:00 AM	CRS-530958 - His Majesty the King Vs. Anthony Allen Aitken PUBLICATION BAN - name of complainant	Crownside
	9:00 AM	CRS-532502 - His Majesty the King Vs. Ryan Joseph Pyke	Crownside
	10:30 AM	SN-507124 - William MacRae Vs. Melvin James (Estate of) Spagolatti, City Wide Taxi	Chambers
	10:30 AM	SPH-531907 - Adam Pottie Vs. The Minister of Community Serv	Chambers
	10:30 AM	SPH-531908 - Adam Pottie Vs. The Minister of Community Serv	Chambers
Courtroom #9 - 5th Floor	10:00 AM	CRS-514343 - His Majesty the King v. Jarrot CURRIE	Sentence
	2:00 PM	CRS-516888 - His Majesty the King v. Gregory BEST	Sentence

Sydney Supreme Court Tuesday, April 23, 2024

Court Room	Time	Case	Event Name Day Of
Courtroom #10 - 5th Floor	12:30 PM	SN-505545 - His Majesty the King v. Raymond LEROY PUBLICATION BAN - 539(1)	Status Report
Courtroom #8 - 5th Floor	9:30 AM	CRS-522848 - His Majesty the King Vs. Jonathan Leo STRICKLAND PUBLICATION BAN - S486.4 & 486.5	Judge Alone Trial (criminal) Day 1 of 4
Courtroom #9 - 5th Floor	9:30 AM	CRS-522090 - His Majesty the King Vs. Breton Klein McDonald-Hanrahan PUBLICATION BAN - Section 486.4 & 486.5	Applications

Sydney Supreme Court Wednesday, April 24, 2024

Court Room	Time	Case	Event Name Day Of
Courtroom #8 - 5th Floor	9:30 AM	CRS-522848 - His Majesty the King Vs. Jonathan Leo STRICKLAND PUBLICATION BAN - S486.4 & 486.5	Judge Alone Trial (criminal) Day 2 of 4
Courtroom #9 - 5th Floor	9:30 AM	CRS-519987 - His Majesty the King Vs. John Stewart THOMPSON	Judge Alone Trial (criminal) Day 1 of 3
	11:00 AM	SN-512833 - James Edwards, Paula Edwards Vs. Frank Elman, Marlene Elman	Telephone Conference
	1:30 PM	CRS-514491 - Her Majesty the Queen Vs. Kenneth Hayward	Pre-trial Conference
	2:00 PM	CRS-532051 - Mark Anthony David Vs. His Majesty the King	Application to Vary
	2.00 1 W	one sector. many manery bavia vol. the majory are fally	,,

Sydney Supreme Court Thursday, April 25, 2024

Court Room	Time	Case	Event Name Day Of
Courtroom #8 - 5th Floor	9:30 AM	CRS-522848 - His Majesty the King Vs. Jonathan Leo STRICKLAND PUBLICATION BAN - S486.4 & 486.5	Judge Alone Trial (criminal) Day 3 of 4
Courtroom #9 - 5th Floor	9:30 AM	CRS-519987 - His Majesty the King Vs. John Stewart THOMPSON	Judge Alone Trial (criminal) Day 2 of 3
	10:00 AM	CRS-515611 - Her Majesty the Queen Vs. Sean Francis O'CONNELL PUBLICATION BAN - S 486.4 &486.5	Sentence

Sydney Supreme Court Friday, April 26, 2024

Court Room	Time	Case	Event Name Day Of
Courtroom #6 - 4th Floor	10:00 AM	CRS-516017 - His Majesty the King v. John Patrick WHITE PUBLICATION BAN - s. 539(1)	Oral Decision
Courtroom #8 - 5th Floor	9:30 AM	CRS-522848 - His Majesty the King Vs. Jonathan Leo STRICKLAND PUBLICATION BAN - S486.4 & 486.5	Judge Alone Trial (criminal) Day 4 of 4
Courtroom #9 - 5th Floor	9:30 AM	CRS-519987 - His Majesty the King Vs. John Stewart THOMPSON	Judge Alone Trial (criminal) Day 3 of 3
	9:30 AM	SN-531708 - Angelina Nelson Vs. John Hugh (Estate of) Campbell	Hearing